

GSTIN : 33AAACF4312P1ZQ CIN No. : L17111TZ1993PLC004290

Registered Office 23, Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore - 641 043. Phone : 91 (422) 2447395 Email : floratex1@gmail.com

01.10.2024

Listing Department, BSE Ltd, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: - 530705

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated 28th September, 2024, in Form 'C' as received from the Mrs. Nidhi Gupta, Mr. Aditya Gupta and Mrs. Indra Devi Gupta of Promoters of our Company.

We request you to take the same on record and disseminate further.

Kindly take the above on record. Thanking you

Yours truly For Flora Textiles Limited

Kirtishree Agarwal Company Secretary

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE161F01011

Details of thange in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities h to acquisition disposal						Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition		Date of intimationto company	acquisition /disposal (on	Exchange on which the tradewas executed
		securities (Foreg.	% of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No.		Pledge /		(No. and % of shareh olding		То		off market/inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
INDRA DEVI GUPTA PAN: ADRPG0248G SHAUWALA BHAVAN 23 BHARATH PARK ROAD, COIMBATORI -641043	PROMOTER	EQUITY SHARES	16,30,098 equity shares of Rs.10/- each & 27.17%		16,30,098 equity shares of Rs.10/- each	Rs.1,63,00,980/	. SALE			27-09- 2024	27-09- 2024	28-09-2024	Off-market Sale pursuant to the share purchase agreement dated 15th May, 2024	



Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (i) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in (Exchange on which trade was executed	the					
Type contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Sell			
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts flot size)	of Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	- 1

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: INDRA DEVI GUPTA

Designation: PROMOTER

Date: 28.09.2024

Place: COIMBATORE

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE161F01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	h persons and).							
PAN, CIN/DIN, & addresswith contact ros.	Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter	to acquisit disposal						disposal		allotment advice/ acquisition		Date of intimation to company	acquisition /disposal (on market/public/ rights/	Exchange on which the tradewas executed
	s/immediate relative	securities (Foreg.	% of share holding	Type of securities (For eg	No.		Transaction Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	securities (For eg. – Shares,	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То		preferentialoffer/ off market/Inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
ADITYA GUPTA PAN: ADRPGO 47K 23 BHARATHI PARK ROAD, SAIBA 3A COLONY COIMBATORE- 641043	PROMOTER	EQUITY SHARES	8,84,301 equity shares of Rs.10/- each & 14.74%	EQUITY SHARES	each	Rs.88,43,010/	PROMOTER			27-09- 2024	27-09- 2024	28-09-2024	Off-market Sale pursuant to the share purchase agreement dated 15th May, 2024	-

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges



CS CamScanner

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in der	Exchange trade was	ich the						
Type of contract	of Con	tract cifications	Buy		Sell			
*			Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17		18	19	20	21	22	E

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: ADITYA GUPTA

Designation: PROMOTER

Date: 28.09.2024

Place: COIMBATORE

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: | INE161F01011

Details of thange in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	to acquisition/ er/m disposal of the							disposal		nt on	Date of intimationto company	acquisition /disposal (on	Exchange on which the tradewas executed
		securities (Foreg.	% of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No.		Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	Type securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	ofNo. and % of shareh olding	From	То		off market/Inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
NIDHI GUPTA PAN: ADBPG9217B 23, BHARATHI PARK ROAD SAIBABA COLONY Coimbatore - 641043	PROMOTER CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR	EQUITY SHARES	8,17,401 equity shares of Rs.10/- each & 13.62%	FOLIITY	8,17,401 equity shares of Rs.10/- each	Rs.81,74,010/-	SALE	-	-	27-09- 2024	27-09- 2024	28-09-2024	Off-market Sale pursuant to the share purchase agreement dated 15th May, 2024	-



Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (i) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Datails of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in d	Exchange on which trade was executed	the						
Type contract	of	Contract specifications	Buy		Sell			
			Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of unit (contracts * lot size)		
16		17	18	19	20	21	22	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: NIDHI GUPTA

Designation: PROMOTER CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 28.09.2024

Place: COIMBATORE